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POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
Academic Policies
VCCS Policy Manual Section 5.6 - Academic Policies (https://go.boarddocs.com/va/vccs/Board.nsf/goto/?open&id=9QK6P815DB79)

• Academic Load (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/academic-load/)
• Academic Renewal (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/academic-renewal/)
• Academic Standing (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/academic-standing/)
• Auditing a Course (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/auditing-course/)
• Change of Registration (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/change-registration/)
• Class Attendance (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/class-attendance/)
• College Level Grades (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/college-level-grades/)
• Credit for Prior Learning (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/credit-prior-learning/)
• Final Exams (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/final-exams/)
• Final Grades (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/final-grades/)
• Grade Point Average (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/grade-point-average/)
• Graduation Regulations (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/graduation-regulation/)
• Repeating a Course (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/course-repeat-policy/)
• Satisfactory Progress (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/satisfactory-progress/)
• Written Student Complaints (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/student-complaint-appeals-processes/)

Academic Procedures
• Academic Advising (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/academic-advising/)
• Admission Requirements (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/admission-requirements/)
• Class Cancellation (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/class-cancellation-policy/)
• Distance Learning (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/distance-learning/)
• Domicile (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/domicile-appeals-process/)
• EDE/MDE/ESL (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/developmental-course-credits/)
• Eligibility for In-State Tuition Rates (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/eligibility-in-state-tuition-rates/)
• Enrollment Priorities (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/enrollment-priorities/)
• ESL Services (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/esl-services/)
• Grade Appeal (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/grade-appeal/)
• Hold on Student Records/Service Indicators (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/hold-on-record/)
• Honor Societies (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/honor-societies/)
• Military Service Policy (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/military-service-policy/)
• Records Disposal (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/records-disposal/)
• Request a Transcript (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/request-transcript/)
• Student Development (SDV) Courses (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/academic/student-development-courses/)
• Student Rights, Honor Code, Behavior Violations Including Disciplinary and Appeal Procedures (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/

student-rights/)

Campus Policies 
• Americans with Disabilities Act Complaint Procedure (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/ada-complaints/)
• Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Policy Statement (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/equal-opportunity-affirmative-

action-policy-statement/)
• Notification of Rights Under FERPA (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/notification-rights-under-ferpa/)
• Student Rights, Honor Code, Behavior Violations Including Disciplinary and Appeal Procedures (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/

student-rights/)
• Substance Abuse Procedure (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/substance-abuse-policy/)
• Title IX Prevention of Sexual Misconduct Procedure (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/title-ix-prevention-sexual-misconduct-

procedure/)
• Tuition Refunds (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/tuition-refunds/)
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2  Policies and Procedures

• Weapons Regulations per the State Board for Community Colleges (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/state-board-community-
colleges-weapons-regulations/)

• Workplace Violence Prevention and Threat Assessment Policy Guidelines per Virginia Community College System Policy 3.14.5 (https://
catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/virginia-community-college-system-3145-workplace-violence-prevention-threat-assessment-policy-
guidelines/)

• Written Student Complaints (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/student-complaint-appeals-processes/)

Campus Procedures 
• Children on Campus (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/children-campus/)
• Computers on Campus (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/computers-campus/)
• Contacting Students on Campus Regarding Off-Campus Emergencies (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/contacting-students-

campus-regarding-off-campus-emergencies/)
• Directory of Community Resources (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/directory-community-resources/)
• Meeting Rooms on Campus (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/meeting-rooms-campus/)
• Parking and Traffic (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/parking-traffic/)
• Pets on Campus (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/pets-campus/)
• Security/Emergency Information (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/security-emergency-information/)
• Smoking, Eating, and Drinking Policies (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/smoking-eating-drinking-policies/)
• Social Security Number (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/social-security-number/)
• Student Photographs/Videography (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/student-photographs-videography/)
• Unmanned Aircraft Systems (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/unmanned-aircraft-systems/)
• Weather-Related and Emergency Closings (https://catalog.brcc.edu/policies-procedures/campus/weather-related-emergency-closings/)
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